Government Approved Valuer. In the presence of the panchas, the

Government Approved Valuer showed that he had brought his laptop,

weighing scale and testing kit.

3. The said 15 gold cut bars weighing 1300.00 grams have a purity

of 999.0/24kt and market value of Rs.83,59,000/- (Rupees Eighty-

Three Lakhs Fifty-Nine Thousand Only) and Tariff Value of

Rs.69,69,573l- (Rupees Sixty-nine Lakhs Sixty-Nine Thousand Five

Hundred Seventy-Three Only). The said gold recovered from the

passenger was attempted to be smuggled inside India with intent to

evade payment of Customs duty and was a clear violation of the

provisions of the Customs Act, 1962. Thus, having a reasonable belief

that the said gold totally weighing 1300.00 Grams was attempted to

[...]

prohibited goods shall declare their accompanied baggage in
the prescribed form.

CONTRAVENTION AND VIOLATION OF LAWS

It therefore appears that -

a. Shri Suresh Patidar improperly imported the 15 gold cut

bars weighing 1300.00 grams have purity 999.0/24kt and

market value of Rs.83,59,000/- (Rupees Eighty-Three

Lakhs Fifty-Nine Thousand Only) and Tariff Value of

Rs.69,69,573l- (Rupees Sixty-nine Lakhs Sixty-Nine

Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Three Only) concealed/

8

hidden inside the baggage (as discussed herein above),

without declaring it to the Customs by denying that he has

nothing to declare to Customs with a deliberate intention

to evade the payment of Customs duty and fraudulently

[...]

As per Section 123 of the Customs Acl, L962, the burden

of proving that the 15 gold cut bars, weighing 1300.00

grams have purity 999.0/24kt and market value of

Rs.83,59,000/- (Rupees Eighty-Three Lakhs Fifty-Nine

d

e

Thousand Only) and Tariff Value oF Rs.69,69,573l-

(Rupees Sixty-nine Lakhs Sixty-Nine Thousand Five

Hundred Seventy-Three Only) hidden in the baggage by

the passenger without declaring it to the Customs, are not

smuggled goods, is upon the passenger and the Noticee,

Shri Suresh Patidar.

9. Now, therefore, Shri Suresh Patidar, resident of Village

Rajpur, Dungarpur, Rajasthan holding Indian Passport bearing No.